## ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

1111-1

Name of Cambidate

Number and name of Constituency

Name of State - Union Territory

Nature of Election

Date of declaration of result

Name and Address of the Election Agent

Dr. Sapam Ranjan Sinsh. 18-Kombroujam AK Manipur State

Bye-Election General Election

06-03-2012

L. Bikram Kumar Singh Khumbong.

	£5.			
1.	Were you a candidate set up by a Polit ?			No. Ao
1	If yes, name of the party			INC
11	Is the Party a recognised Political Party			1
ĬV.	if recognized political party, whether Na	State Party	ē	National State Parts
Vi.	Has your party incurred/authorized exper-	is sour election	n? :	YestNo
	incurred/authorised expenses in your el-	exal	8	Yes/No
VII	If yes, give its/his/their name(s) and cor	widress	ď	(1) NiL (2) NiL (3) NiL

ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON ELECTION BY THE CANDIDATE/ HIS

## ELE TION AGENT

	Item of Expenditure	Expend	Western Transport				
		Catchdan big biection Age it	Political Party which set him up	Association Body of Lasson v Individual	Total Expenses a curred Authorised (Total of C. Lanns 2. 5 X 4)		
1-9	L. L		1	+	1		
	12.00	R;	Rs	Rs	NS.		
	Public meetings, processions, etc.	21542	0	0	21542		
	Campaign materials, like, handbills, posters, video and audio cassettes, loudspeakers etc.	76525	8 000	6	84525.		
	CampaigntFroughelectronic print media (including cable netwo.k)	0	. 0	O	6		
	enbendding on such vehicles	0-32039 /-64791		0	96830		
	b extent of gates, arches, curon so tomores, etc.	0	Ø	0	6		
	sits at leaders to the constituency state than the expenditure on the travel of "Leaders' as defined in Explanation 2 under Section 77(1) for propagating programme of the party.		O	0	6		
Į	Visu of other party functionaries	0	0	O	0		
	Expenses on Campaign workers	50000	O	0	50000		
	Ouer misc. Expresses	67982	- <u>0</u>	6	67982		
	Grand Jotals Ro31	28791-		0 :	Rs 320879		
	naip-sum grant received, if a sy, t			8000			
	Assys ther association/body (wo	ith its name	and	NEL			
	65-1411						

## Part-IV DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON VEHICLES USED

Details of expenditure on all vehicles used in connection with the election including the vehicles supplied to candidate by his Political Party or any other association/organization/body or by any other individual are required to be shown. The only exception is the expense incurred in connection with travel of 'leaders' of political party for propagating programme of political party covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under Section 77(1).

	Regn. No. of Vehicle	Type of Vehicle	-communi	Rate	e for hirms		No of days for which	Total Amount incurred	Break-up o column 6	total expe	enditure of
				Vehicle Permit No. issued by RO	Rate for hiring of vehicle / maintenance	Fuel charges (if not covered under hiring)	Driver's charges/ (if not covered under hiring)	used		by the	Amount spent by the Political Party
	1 :	2	3	4a	46	Δc	5	6	7	- 8	9
MN04A	63 09	Bolen	Encl	1090	12333	WiL	22	36313	36313	0	0
MNO4 A	5977	Bolen	Encl	1090	10000	NiL	22	36313	36313	0	0
CAIDER	8819	Muhn	Encl	837	9706	NiL	19	2560	25609	0	0
MNOIK	7144	bi	NiL	928	0	0	01	928	928	0	0

Grand Jotal of Col. 6: Rs 96830/-

Note:

 Copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.

 All vehicles used for Public Meetings/Rallies/Processions shall also be included in the above table.

3 If the vehicles owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles except one used by the candidate for his personal use, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

## PARTA! DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC MEETINGS/RALLIES

Each Public meeting/Rally/Procession held by the candidate/his election agent/his political party/any other association/organization/ body/any other individual on behalf of the candidate should be mentioned in this format)

Total Number of public meetings/rallies/processions-

200 mg / 100 mg		4000	Denis Co.	
Lotal	expend	1177770	12.6	
1.50.000	CAPCIN	4114414	1.00-2.000	224

1	2.	3				4.		6	7
Date of Public meeting Rally	Address of Venue	Name of Authority from whom permission obtained	Expenditure of Public Meetings/ Rallies/ rocessions					Amount incurred by Political	Amount incurred by any then association
	Name of the Star Campaigner Outside Dignitary (If Any)	Reference No and Date of permission	Description	LUN	Rate   per   unit	Total Amount		T.	Individual total such persona
6-1-12	Konis	Applia	Erecting Pandal & Fixtures Stages	Ţ	450	450	450	0	O
=======================================	Aways Leikai	to RO	Arches & Barricading	ı	400	400	400	0	6
		Patsoi	Hiring furniture			0	O	0	6
			Hiring Loudspeakers & Microphones	1	15060	15000	15000	0	0
			Posters			0	O	0	0
	NiL		Banners	1		0	O	O	6
			("fitt-chits			O	0	0	6
			Digital Board		0		O	0	0
			Ittommation neo- like Serial Lights, etc.			O	O	0	0
		1	Power connection charges paid/payable to EB etc. <b>Generals</b> 1		1500	1500	1500	O	٥
			Rent for venue			0	0	0	0
			Other Miscellaneous Expenses			4192	4192	0	0
		•	Total			21542	<i> </i>		

med 22/08/2012

Signature of the candidate

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE Of TRAVEL OF LEADER(S) OF THE PARTY
NOMINATED IN TERMS OF 'EXPL NATION (2)' UNDER SECTION 77(1) OF THE
REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT, 1951

			ARRIVAL DETAILS			DETAILS DESTAY		DEPAR' DETAIL	TURE S		
No	Name of Leader	Date of Arrival in Constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on Fare paid [(if known)]	Paugition of Halt in Constituency	and the second s	Date of Departure from Constituency	Mode of Travel	r xpenditure on Fare Paid [(if known)]	Whether Expenditure on item (5), (7) and (10) incurred by Candidate, Political Party or others -specify	1 xpendrure if any on Item (5).
1	2	3	4	5		9	N.	9	100	Dh.	1.
2 3 etc.				   Z   Z	72K	1 25	7,72		   ユアラ   1	7.5	  -\frac{1}{2}   -\frac{1}{2}
					l	otai Expen	diture:		J		

Date 22/03/2012

Signature of Contesting Candidate: Name of Contesting Candidate:



BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER, MANIPUR AT IMPHAL
विश्व मणिपुर MANIPUR FORM OF AFFIDAVIT 00AA 802812

BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER, IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT,
MANIPUR STATE

Affidavit of Shri Dr. Sapam Ranjan Singh, S/o (L) Dr. Sapam Budhichandra Singh.

I, Dr. Sapam Ranjan Singh son of (L) Dr. Sapam Budhichandra Singh, aged 39 years, r/o Konthoujam Awang Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- 1. That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the house of the Legislative Assembly of Manipur from 18-Konthoujam Assembly Constituency, the result of which was declared on 6-3-2012.
  - 2. That my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/authorized by me/my election agent in connection with the above election between 09/1/2012 to 6/3/2012 ( the date of which I was nominated) and the date of the declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
  - That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register is annexed hereto with the supporting youthers/bills mentioned in the said account.
  - 4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of "Leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).

(Y. Sanatomba Meetel)
Oath Commissioner HW Manipel
Regd No. 167 of 2010

Down of Ranjan singh



- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditures incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- That the statements in the foregoing paragraph 1 to 5 are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Dr. Sapam Ranjan Singh at Imphal this day of 16th day of March, 2012 Before me.

(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first class or Oath Commissioner or Notary Public).

at 3'w 1:m' at the Court Premises by the Deponent who it identified by 5. Tuffin

The Deponent Seems to understand the contents fully well on their being read over and explained to him.

(Y. Sanatomba Meetel)
Oath Commissioner I/W Manipel
Regd No 167 of 2010